
 Stella
 

 
Sparepartsbook 

 
Type of machine:  Flailmower SM-65 Pro 
 
Variants:       SY und SL 
Validity: from „Trac“-Ident. No. :    0804000001 
  From cutting unit-Ident. No.:   0753000001 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 

 
 
 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

Pos. Artikel Nr. Bezeichnung Stück 

1 00303 Sidepanel r/h 1 

2 00305 Sidepanel r/h 1 

3 00423 Coverplate 1 

4 00308 Gearbox mount 1 

5 00424 Shiftpanel 1 

6 00312 Edgeprotection 1 

7 00313 Locking segment r/h 2 

8 00314 Locking segment l/h 2 

9 00315 Traverse 1 

10 70174 Lockbolt M8x16 B-158 VG 29 

11 70846 Locknut M8 B-196 VG 18 

12 70624 Lockbolt M8x20 B-158 VG 10 

13 00274 Upper hinge cpl. 2 

14 00272 Lower hinge cpl. 2 

15 70057 Bolt M8x70 DIN 931 VG 2 

16 70014 Washer A8,4 DIN 125 VG 42 

17 70009 Locknut M8 DIN 985 25 

18 81252 Knob 2 

19 70077 Bolt M8x25 DIN 933 VG 6 

20 70012 Lock nut 4 

21 70457 Bolt M5x12 DIN 933 VG 2 

22 70082 Washer A8,4 DIN 9021 VG 11 

23 00317 Lever 1 

24 81894 Pin 2 

25 81895 SL-clip 2 

26 00318 Spring 3 

27 81919 Gearbox 1 

28 81896 Bolt 4 

29 70363 Lockwasher A8 DIN 127 VG 6 

30 01432 Gear shift lever 1 

31 81907 Bolt 1 

32 70015 Washer A6,4 DIN 125 VG 13 

33 70195 Lockwasher A6 DIN 127 VG 1 

35 81899 Bolt 4 

36 70259 Intl. Hex bolt M6x20 DIN 912 VG 1 

41 00323 Shiftlever 1 

43 81997 V-belt 1 

44 70102 Locknut M6 DIN 985 VG 8 

45 00446 Taper-element 1 

46 70838 Key 1/4"x1/4"x60mm 1 

49 Dropped out Damper 1 

51 70278 Nut M6 DIN 934 VG 3 

54 00327 Bowdencable 1 

55 00516 Bowdencable 1 

57 00328 Plastic slide 1 

59 70064 Locknut M5 DIN 985 VG 2 

60 70877 Intl. Hex bolt M4x20 DIN 912 VG 4 

61 70094 Washer A4,3 DIN 125 VG 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

62 70095 Locknut M4 DIN 985 VG 4 

63 70898 Self tapping screw 5,5x16 DIN 7976 VG 1 

71 70875 Retaining ring 1 

72 70876 Key 1 

73 82003 Engine 1 

74 70717 Key 3/16"x40mm DIN 6885 2 

75 00474 Spacer 1 

76 70213 Bolt M8x40 DIN 933 VG 3 

78 82095 Tube 1 

80 70239 Lockwasher A10 DIN 127 VG 1 

81 00529 Upper engine pulley 1 

82 00578 Lower engine pulley 1 

83 70947 Washer R13,5 DIN 440 VG 1 

87 70936 Intl. Hex bolt 7/16" 20UNFx1 1/4" DIN 912 VG 1 

88 82034 Clutch belt 1 

89 00504 Belt guide r/h 1 

90 00506 Belt guide l/h 1 

91 82117 OPC-clutch-Lever 1 

91 82162 Interruttore 2 poli   

W/o.p.  OPC lever 1 

W/o.p  Clutchleverl 1 

W/o.p 82162 Electro Switch 1 

W/o.p  Intl. Hex bolt M6x20 DIN 84 VG 2 

92 01097 Bowdencable cpl. 2 

93 81846 Differential axle 1 

94 00450 Sprocket Fe Zn C 8 1 

95 70882 Lock nut 5/16" UNC 4 

96 81909 idler 1 

97 70268 Bolt 1 

98 70171 Carriage bolt 1 

100 82057 Roller chain 1 

101 81933 Chain coupler link 1 

102 81934 1/2 chain coupler link 1 

103 00447 Axlemount 2 

109 00344 Cable 1 

110 00172 Plug 2 

111 00696 Idler 1 

113 81872 Cable clamp 1 

117 70032 Washer A21 DIN 125 VG 3 

118 70880 Retaining ring 2 

119 80841 Cover plug 2 

120 00433 Tensioner mount 1 

121 81221 Flange bushing 1 

122 00434 Idler arm 1 

123 70934 Retaining ring 1 

124 70188 Retaining ring 1 

125 00440 Spring 1 

126 00346 Throttle control cpl. 1 

127 70101 Bolt M6x16 DIN 933 VG 2 

128 00347 Protection shield cpl. 1 

129 00442 Tube 1 

130 00443 Pulley half 1 

131 82026 Bushing 1 

132 00349 Handlebar mount 1 

133 00445 Pulley half 1 

134 00350 Fixing latch r/h 1 

 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

135 00351 Fixing latch l/h 1 

136 00352 Bearing ring 2 

137 00353 Threaded rod 1 

138 70113 Nut M10 DIN 934 VG 1 

139 00354 Handle bar r/h 1 

140 00355 Handle bar l/h 1 

141 70922 Retaining ring 1 

142 81939 Clampnut 1 

143 81950 Rubber handle r/h 1 

145 00356 Cable mount 1 

146 70105 Bolt M6x20 DIN 933 VG 2 

147 00357 Coverplate 1 

149 70452 Bolt M8x45 DIN 931 VG 4 

151 82132 DU-Bushing 12 DU 16 3/4xB1 1 

154 81951 Rubber handle l/h 1 

155 81925 PTO safety switch 1 

156 81920 Ground drive safety switch 1 

160 00570 Lever 1 

161 70536 Carriage bolt M8x60 DIN 603 VG 1 

162 00502 Torque mount 1 

163 00572 Lever 1 

164 00573 Idlerarm 1 

165 00613 Spacer 1 

166 81775 Pulley 1 

168 00574 Lever 1 

169 00619 Spacer 1 

170 70964 Washer 8,4x30 St-Zn 1 

171 70755 Bolt M8x35 DIN 933 VG 5 

172 81905 Spring 1 

173 70035 Bolt M8x30 DIN 933 VG 1 

174 70250 Bolt M6x30 DIN 933 VG 3 

175 00579 Pulley 1 

176 00569 Controlplate 1 

178 70937 Bolt 5/16"24UNFx1" 2 

180 00644 Wireharness 1 

181 00645 Wire 1 

182 82141 Lever assembly r/h 1 

183 00517 Bowden cable 1 

184 82187 Wheel l/h 1 

W/o p 82188 Wheel r/h 1 

185 01058 Hand protection bar 2 

186 00528 Tube 2 

187 70995 Nut 2 

188 01234 Brakedrum 2 

189 01095 Brakelever mount l/h 1 

o.B. 01094 Brakelever mount r/h 1 

190 01096 Brakelever 2 

191 00784 Bandbrake 2 

193 70052 bolt M12x25 DIN 933 VG 8 

194 70066 Lockwasher 8 

195 92162 Interruttore leva stop di sicurezza 1 

 
 
 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

Pos. Artikel Nr. Bezeichnung Stückzahl 

1 00624 Chassis, cpl. 1 

2 82002 Flange bushing 1 

3 00455 Brake plate. 1 

4 81775 Pulley 1 

5 70188 Retaining ring 3 

6 82013 Belt 1 

7 00436 Stop bracket 1 

8 70174 Lockbolt 10 

9 70846 Locknut 3 

10 00456 Pulley 1 

11 70618 Bearing 2 

12 70798 Retaining ring 1 

13 00457 Spacer 1 

14 00437 Upper plate 1 

15 70742 Cylinder pin 3 

16 00432 Spring 3 

17 00459 Fixing bolt 1 

18 70012 Nut 19 

19 70016 Washer 36 

20 00607 Extension 1 

21 70016 Washer 14 

22 70239 Lock washer 10 

23 70079 Washer 1 

24 82101 Belt 1 

*25 00460 Axle 1 

26 00464 V-idler 2 

27 70744 Bolt 1 

28 70014 Washer 10 

29 00518 Cable 1 

30 00458 Castor mount bar 1 

31 70052 Bolt 2 

32 70024 Washer 4 

33 70025 Nut 2 

34 00524 Cover plate 1 

35 00608 Rubber shield 2 

36 00239 Strip 2 

37 70543 Carriage bolt 10 

38 70486 Carriage bolt 5 

39 70910 Lock nut 15 

40 70015 Washer 10 

41 00465 Bladeshaft 1 

42 00247 Y-blade 36 

43 70756 Bolt 18 

44 00438 Labyrinth ring 2 

45 81990 Flange bearing 2 

46 70212 Bolt 8 

*47 82014 Pulley 1 

*48 70946 Taperbushing 1 

*49 00466 Skid r/h 1 

*50 00467 Skid l/h 1 

51 82056 Plug 2 

52 70746 Lockbolt 8 



 Stella
 

Spareparts SM-65 Pro SY and SL 
 

Pos. Artikel Nr. Bezeichnung  

53 70747 Locknut 8 

54 00667 Upper belt cover 1 

55 00449 Side belt cover 1 

57 00761 Castor fork 1 

58 00605 Castor fork mount 1 

59 00606 Clampingplate 1 

60 70007 Grease fittingl 3 

61 70317 Bolt 4 

62 70009 Nut 4 

63 00400 Bearing cover 1 

65 70032 Washer 1 

66 70454 washer 1 

67 70748 Clip ring 1 

68 00463 Spacer 4 

69 70712 Pin 1 

70 80909 Castor wheel 1 

71 70092 Bolt 4 

72 70034 Bolt 1 

73 00653 Spacer 1 

74 01053 L-blade 18 

75 01141 Spacer- L—blade 18 

 

* from cutting unit Ident. Nr.:  0755010040 
 

Pos. Artikel Nr. Bezeichnung Stückzahl 

1 01468 Chassis, cpl. 1 

49 01472 Skid r/h 1 

50 01473 Skid l/h 1 

47 82258 Pulley 1 

48 82259 Taperbushing 1 

25 01471 Axle 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stella Engineering GmbH 
Am Stauweiher 5 

51688 Wipperfürth 
Telefon 02267/8728-0 

Fax 02267/8728-39 
e-Mail info@stella-engineering.de 

 


